(Accounts) Rules, 2014 relating to subsidiaries, joint ventures and associate companies are not applicable
to the Company.

SHARE CAPITAL

1. Authorized Share Capital:

The Authorized ShareCapital of the Company as on the date of signing this report is ₹ 115,00,00,000
(Rupees One Hundred and Fifteen Crore only) divided into 11,50,00,000 (Eleven Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity
Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each

2. Issued and Subscribed Share Capital:

As on March 31, 2025, the Issued and Subscribed Share Capital of the company was ₹ 74,09,22,260
(Rupees Seventy Four Crore Nine Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty only) divided into
7,40,92,226 Equity shares including partly paid-up Equity shares.

https://ikfhomefinance.com/reports/#2024-25

Shares issued during the year:

The Company, at its Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) held on June 21, 2024, passed a resolution